
 

144143430.1  

DOCKET U-180680 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing upon all parties of record in 

this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email addresses of each party or party 

representative listed below. 

Commission Staff 
Sally Brown 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski 

Harry Fukano  

Washington Utilities and 

Transportation Commission 

1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W. 

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA  98504-0128 

Phone: (360) 664-1193 

Fax: (360) 586-5522 

Email:  
sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov 

Public Counsel  

Lisa W. Gafken 

Sarah Laycock 

Nina Suetake  

Assistant Attorney General 

Public Counsel Section 

Office of Attorney General 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

Phone: (206) 464-6595 

Fax: (206) 464-6451 

Email:  

lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

sarahl2@atg.wa.gov 

NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

 

Attorneys for The Energy Project 
Simon J. ffitch  

Attorney at Law 

321 High School Rd. NE  

Suite D3, Box No. 383 

Bainbridge Island, WA 98110 

Phone: (206) 669-8197  

Email: simon@ffitchlaw.com 

 

The Energy Project 

Shawn Collins  

The Energy Project 

3406 Redwood Avenue 

Bellingham, WA  98225 

Phone:  360-734-5121, Ext. 332 

Email: shawnc@oppco.org 

 

 

Attorneys for AWEC 
Tyler Pepple  

Riley G. Peck 

Patrick Oshie 

Davison Van Cleve PC 

333 SW Taylor, Ste 400 

Portland, OR  97204 

Phone: (503) 241-7242 

Fax: (503) 241-8160 

Email: tcp@dvclaw.com 

 rgp@dvclaw.com 

            pjo@dvclaw.com 

 

NW Energy Coalition  

Wendy Gerlitz  

Amy Wheeless 

811 First Avenue, Suite 305 

Seattle, WA  98104 

Email:  

wendy@nwenergy.org 

amy@nwenergy.org 

joni@nwenergy.org 
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Attorneys for IBEW Local 77 

Bradley Medlin 

Robblee Detwiler PLLP 

2101 Fourth Avenue STE 1000 

Seattle, WA 98121 

Tel: 206-467-6700 

Fax: 206-467-7589 

Email: bmedlin@unionattorneysnw.com 

 

Attorneys for United Association Local 32 

Bradley Medlin 

Robblee Detwiler PLLP 

2101 Fourth Avenue STE 1000 

Seattle, WA 98121 

Tel: 206-467-6700 

Fax: 206-467-7589 

Email: bmedlin@unionattorneysnw.com 

 

Attorneys for WA & N. Idaho Council 

Danielle Franco-Malone 

18 West Mercer Street STE 400 

Seattle, WA 98119-3971 

Tel: (206) 257-6011 

Email: franco@workerlaw.com 

 

 

Attorneys for Federal Executive Agencies 

Rita M. Liotta 

Associate counsel 

Department of the Navy 

One Avenue of the Palms Suite 161 

San Francisco, CA 94130 

Email: rita.liotta@navy.mil 

 

Federal Executive Agencies: 

Larry Allen 

Makda Solomon 

Kay Davoodi 

Naval Facilities Engineering 

1322 Patterson Avenue SE STE 1000 

Washington Navy Yard, 

Washington DC 20374-5065 

Larry.r.allen@navy.mil 

khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil 

makda.solomon@navy.mil 

 

Dated at Bellevue, Washington, this 3rd day of February, 2020. 

___/s/ Chris Schaefer_________ 

 Chris Schaefer 

 Puget Sound Energy  

 Manager, Regulatory Planning & Compliance 
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